
12

11

22
32

32
33

34

23

23

24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31

23

23

11

13
14

15
16

18

17

19

20

21

10
9

GALAXY SCHWARZWALD 
Fun & Action 

GALAXY SCHWARZWALD
1.	 4-track mat slide “Galaxy Racer”
2.	 Wild river “Star River” 
3.	 Restaurants “Galaxy Diner” 
4. 	 23 high-tech-slides 
5. 	 “Crazy Surf” wave pool 
6.  	 Mondays: 25 m sports pool  

(outside of holiday opening times)
7. 	 GALAXY RELAX: Family relaxing area 
8. 	 GALAXY GARDEN: Family outdoor area

FOYER
9. 	 Swim shop Kaulberg 
10.  	 Changing area
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2ND F.  
PALAIS VITAL

entrance  
PALAIS VITAL exclusive parkdeck 

PALAIS VITAL

 
SPA & sauna universe  

GALAXY FUN

OVERVIEW OF  
THE “PARADISE”

entrance  
GALAXY SCHWARZWALD 

PALM OASIS

PALM OASIS 
Recreation & Relaxation 

1ST F. PALM OASIS
11.	 “Green Lagoon” - natural lake with wooden  

jetty & sun lounges 
12. 	 Restaurant “Palm Garden” 
13. 	 Whirlpool with colour change 
14. 	 Outdoor pool with poolbar 
15. 	 Poolbar 
16. 	 “Blue Lagoon” (approx. 33 °C) 
17. 	 Steam bath “Black Forest Mist”
18. 	  WELLS OF HEALTH – Mineral pools

PALM OASIS (GF)PALM OASIS (GF)
19.	 Massage lounge “Pure Balance” 19.	 Massage lounge “Pure Balance” 
20.  	 Lounger area 20.  	 Lounger area 
21.  	 Passover between the PALAIS VITAL and the 21.  	 Passover between the PALAIS VITAL and the 

PALM OASISPALM OASIS

22.	 Foyer / Reception / Changing area

23.                                                               
24.  Rooftop terrace with immersion pool       
25. “Champagne-Pool” (Whirlpool) 
26. “Vital Lagoon” (approx. 33 °C) 
27. “TOP Poolbar” 
28. Outdoor pool with poolbar 
29. Exquisite restaurant “TOP – Taste of Paradise” 
30. Panoramic terrace 
31. Restroom “Black Forest View”

32.	 “Vital-Pools” with the most essential minerals
33. 	 Steam bath “Crystal-Mist” (approx. 40°C)
34. 	 Sun - Lounge

 (GF)

 (1st F.)
WORLD OF SAUNAS

 (2nd F.)


